FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce

10-24-2000



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE. 101495877
TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type X New Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 8/22/00
Corrective Document Reel #
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name FINOVA Capital Corporation Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party X Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Contempo Design, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address(line 1) 1800 Industrial Drive
Address (line 2)
Address(line 3) Libertyville IL/USA 60048
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country Zip Code
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois
##################################

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	epresentative Name	e and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Add	Area Code and Telephone Number 6	17-856-8200		
Name	Carol S. Ennis				
Address (line 1)	Brown, Rudnick,	Freed & Gesmer, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	One Financial Center				
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02111				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm	r of pages of the attached conveyance doc ents.	cument # 2		
Trademark A		r(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Num	ber <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT			
Trac	demark Application Nu		ration Number(s)		
Number of	Properties Enter th	e total number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method o Deposit A		Enclosed X Deposit Account	,		
		r if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement a	and Signature				
attad		and belief, the foregoing information is true and fixed from the fixed from the fixed from the foregoin and fixed from the fix			
Carol S	. Ennis	CarlSEnus	9/27/00		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0777

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-002		TRADEMAR	(S ONLY	TRA	ADEMARK
Conveyir Enter Additio	ng Party	ng Party	Mark if additional names of c	onveying parties attache	d Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			 		
Formerly					
Individ	laut	General Partnership Limite	d Partnership C	Corporation	Association
Other					
Citizer	nship State	of Incorporation/Organization			
Receivin Enter Additio	g Party nal Receivin	g Party Mark if	additional names of receiving	ng parties attached	
Nan	ne Con	tempo Design West, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/T	Α				
Composed	of				
Address (line	e 1) 212	Railroad Avenue			
Address (line	e 2)				
Address (line	e 3) Mil	pitas	CA/USA	95	035
	idual [General Partnership Lin Association	State/Country nited Partnership		e receiving party is e United States, an domestic
Other				(Designation must document from the	be a separate
X Citize	enship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Т	rademark	Application Number(s)	Re	gistration Number(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0778

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Contempo Design, Inc., an Illinois corporation, and Contempo Design West, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtors"), have granted to FINOVA Capital Corporation (the "Secured Party") a security interest in and an assignment of a registered United States trademark under a Security Agreement as to United States Trademarks between the Debtor and the Secured Party dated as of June 11, 1997 (the "Trademarks Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, this Trademarks Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on or about June 23, 1997, at Reel 1596, Frame 0271; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to release the registered United States trademark from the above-described security interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, the Debtor and the Secured Party hereby request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to terminate upon receipt of this instrument the recordation of the above-described security interest in the following United States trademark:

M	ar	┢	
TAT	a	ľ	

CD INC CONTEMPO DESIGN

Drawing Type:

Words, letters or numbers and design

Serial No.	Registration No.	Filing date	Registration date
73181277	1146162	September 8, 1978	January 20, 1981

TRADEMARK REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0779

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this <u>22</u> day of August, 2000.

FINOVA Capital Corporation

Accepted:

CONTEMPO DESIGN, INC.

Dand M. Dookthe. Vice President-finance and Assistant Suretary

CONTEMPO DESIGN WEST, INC.

By:

RECORDED: 09/28/2000

David M. Dovidtie VII President-France, reasurer

and socretary

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0780**